17.01.01.301.02.a  A self-insured employer shall also deposit an initial security deposit with the 
Idaho State Treasurer in the form of cash, U.S. obligations, Idaho municipal bonds, or a self-

insurer’s bond in substantially the form set forth in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000.00), plus 5% of the first Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00) of the employer’s 
average annual payroll in the State of Idaho for the three (3) preceding years. IDAPA 
17.01.01.301.02.k.    

Additional application requirements for prospective self-insured employers are set forth in IDAPA